RESOLUTION 156.

Resolved by the Board of Trustees, of the City of Chula Vista. California, that pursuant and subject to all the terms, conditions and provisions of the Public Health Act of the State of California, approved March 23, 1907, and all amendments thereto, application by this City be made to the State Board of Health of the State of California, for a permit to construct and operate a sanitary sewer outfall, with treatment by sedimentation in Imhoff type tank, and to discharge sewage into San Diego Bay, through a submerged outfall line: that the President of the Board of Trustees be and he is hereby authorized and ditected to cause the necessary data to be prepared, and investigations to be made, and in the name of said City, to sign and file such application with the said State Board of Health.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees of Chula Vista, California, this 27th day of July, 1925, by the following vote to-wit:

AYES: Trustees	Barnes.	Peters, Scott.	Lyons,	Writworth
NOES: Trustees	none		<i>0</i>	
ABSENT: Trustee	s None			

President of the Board of Trustees. of the City of Chula Vista, California.

Timmons, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, ebilizertify that the foregoing Resolution, No. 156, was duly presented, passed and adopted in the form, at the time and by the vote shown thereon, day of July, 1926.

> mmou City Clerk of the City of Chula

Vista, California.